Frequency Table

What is your party affiliation?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 9 1.0 1.0 1.0
Republican 801 90.5 90.5 91.5
Independen 75 8.5 8.5 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0
How likely are you to vote in the Ohio primary on May 3?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | already 228 25.7 25.7 25.7
Very likely 657 74.3 74.3 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0
What primary do you plan to vote in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 885 100.0 100.0 100.0

In the Republican primary for Governor, who do you plan to vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mike 399 45.1 45.1 451
Joe 105 11.9 11.9 57.0
Ron Hood 15 1.7 1.7 58.7
Jim 264 29.8 29.8 88.5
Undecided 102 11.5 11.5 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0

Although you are undecided, which candidate are you leaning towards at

this time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mike 31 3.5 30.3 30.3
Joe 19 2.2 18.9 49.2
Ron Hood 4 4 3.9 53.1
Jim 48 5.4 46.9 100.0
Total 102 11.5 100.0
Missing System 783 88.5
Total 885 100.0
Governor Combined
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mike 430 48.6 48.6 48.6
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In the Republican primary for Senate, who do

you plan to vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Matt Dolan 163 18.4 18.4 18.4
Mike 128 14.4 14.4 32.8
Bill Graham 5 .6 .6 33.4
Josh 195 221 221 55.5
Neil Patel 12 1.3 1.3 56.8
Mark 16 1.8 1.8 58.5
Jane 62 7.0 7.0 65.6
JD Vance 210 23.8 23.8 89.3
Undecided 94 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0

Although you are undecided, which candidate are you leaning towards at

this time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Matt Dolan 20 2.3 21.7 21.7
Mike 24 2.7 25.7 47.4
Bill Graham 6 .6 5.9 53.3
Josh 14 1.6 14.6 67.8
Neil Patel 5 .6 5.6 73.5
Mark 3 .3 2.8 76.3
Jane 7 .8 7.5 83.8
JD Vance 15 1.7 16.2 100.0
Total 94 10.7 100.0
Missing System 791 89.3
Total 885 100.0
USS Combined
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Matt Dolan 183 20.7 20.7 20.7
Mike 152 17.2 17.2 37.9
Bill Graham 11 1.2 1.2 39.1
Josh 209 23.6 23.6 62.7
Neil Patel 17 1.9 1.9 64.6
Mark 18 2.1 2.1 66.7
Jane 69 7.8 7.8 74.5
JD Vance 226 25.5 25.5 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0




Does Donald Trump’s endorsement of a candidate make you more or
less likely to vote for that candidate?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 299 33.8 33.8 33.8
Less likely 185 20.9 20.9 54.7
No 400 45.3 45.3 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 22 2.5 25 25
White or 819 92.5 92.5 95.0
Black or 12 1.3 1.3 96.3
Asian 2 .2 .2 96.5
Other or 31 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 72 8.1 8.1 8.1
30-49 215 24.3 24.3 32.4
50-64 391 441 44 .1 76.6
65 or more 207 23.4 23.4 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 163 18.4 18.4 18.4
Some 290 32.8 32.8 51.2
College 232 26.2 26.2 77.4
Postgrad or 200 22.6 22.6 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 144 16.3 16.3 16.3
Suburban 365 41.3 41.3 57.6
Rural 376 42.4 42.4 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0

What is your gender?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 459 51.8 51.8 51.8
Female 413 46.7 46.7 98.5
Nonbinary 13 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mobile 192 21.6 21.6 21.6
Landline 693 78.4 78.4 100.0
Total 885 100.0 100.0




